# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7289741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACAM-MESSELECTRONIC GMBH	10/18/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMS SENSORS GERMANY GMBH
Street Address:	GÖSCHWITZER STR. 32
City:	JENA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07745

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17597687		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9727321001

**Email:** docketing@slatermatsil.com **Correspondent Name:** SLATER MATSIL, LLP.

Address Line 1: 17950 PRESTON RD. STE 1000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75252

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIO-044-EH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH CHAPPELL
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Chappell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SIO-044-EH Ams Mess. to Sensor Name Change (2)#page1.tif source=SIO-044-EH Ams Mess. to Sensor Name Change (2)#page2.tif source=SIO-044-EH Ams Mess. to Sensor Name Change (2)#page3.tif

507242822 PATENT REEL: 059744 FRAME: 0321

# Commercial Register B of the Mannheim Local Court (Amtsgericht)

	Retrieved on July
	9
,	٦ll
	5
	10, 2017
	11:33
	am

Company No.: Page 1 of 3

HRB 107682

Number of entry	<u> </u>		2	ω
a) Company name     b) Registered office, establishment, national business address, authorized recipient, branches     c) Object of the company	2	a)  acauth.tresselect(toxic, attach)  b)  Stutensee  c)  Development, manufacture, and sale of integrated circuits, assemblies and devices of measurement electronics. The Company may acquire and represent companies of the same or a similar kind or acquire interests in such companies, also as a personally liable partner or shareholder.  The Company may establish branches.	b) New business address: Friedrich-List-Str. 4, 76297 Stutensee	
Registered capital or capital stock	3	100,000.00		
a) General representation rule     b) Managing board, governing body, managing     directors, personally liable partners, general     managers, authorized signatories and other     persons with special representative authorization	4	a)  a)  if only one managing director has been appointed, he shall represent the Company acting alone. If several managing directors have been appointed, the Company shall be represented by two managing directors or by one managing director acting jointly with an authorized representative.  b)  Managina, director.  Biauc. Augustic., electrical engineer. Kadsatorf.  Biauc. Augustic. electrical engineer. Kadsatorf.  Biauc. Augustic. electrical engineer. Kadsatorf.  Biauc. Augustic. electrical engineer. Kadsatorf.  Biauc. a. Lectresentative. el. a. third. earth. on. behalf of the conclude. Jean director.  Larsch. Andreas. electrical engineer. Larsch. Andreas. electrical engineer.  Larsch. Andreas. electrical engineer. Larsch. Jas. augustic. electrical engineer.  Managing director engineer.		b) Accounted.as Macanion.director: Dr. ShockomeierThomasStloset(/ Westskeiermark/Austira*Julx.141858 with the authority.to.conclude.leoal.transactions.with howelf in his. own.naune.or.as.a.rencesentative.of.a third.sarty.on.behalf.of.the.Commany.
Power of attorney	55			
a) Legal form, date founded, memorandum or articles of association     b) Other legal relationships	6	a) Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung ( <i>Limited liability company</i> ) Articles of Association of December 20, 1996, last amended on July 19, 2005		
a) Date of entry b) Comments FENT	- γ	a) October 24, 2006 Jagnow b) This sheet has beer transferred to EDP-former register sheet. Released on October 24, 2006. Date of first entry: January 30, 1997 Amendment resolution: special issue sheet 39 et seq.	a) April 24, 2012 Trunner	a) February 3, 2015 Eichhom

PATENT REEL: 059744 FRAME: 0322

Company No.: Page 2 of 3

HRB 107682

				I	
	O	4		_	Number of entry
				2	a) Company name     b) Registered office, establishment, national business address, authorized recipient, branches     c) Object of the company
				ω	Registered capital or capital stock
Na.lonaer	b) Accounted as Managina director: Gastleiner. Petier. Graz. L'Austria. "Max. 18 1982 with the authority locandude level transactions with huse ell in his commande of as a representative of a third coaty on behalf of the Commany.	b) Personal data (title) corrected ex officio for Managing director: Siefken, Jann Hendrik, Seiersberg / Austria, "September 13, 1966 with the authority to conclude legal transactions with himself in his own name or as a representative of a third party on behalf of the Company.	Accoluted as  Managion director.  RtSietkenJann.HendikSeietsberg./ AustiaSeatember.131988  with the authority to condude lenal transactions with bimself in his own name or, as a representative of a third narty on behalf of the .Company.  No.longer  Managion director: Leasen.Andreas.electical.engineerKadsruhe  Rawer.af.representation.changed.for Managion.director  RiaunAugustinKartsdorf.Neuthard.  "Sequember.251957 with the .authority to conclude legal transactions with bimself in his own name or, as a representative of a third bimself in his own name or, as a representative of a third bimself in his own name or, as a representative of a third bimself in his own name or as a representative of a	4	a) General representation rule b) Managing board, governing body, managing directors, personally liable partners, general managers, authorized signatories and other persons with special representative authorization
				C5	Power of attorney
				တ	a) Legal form, date founded, memorandum or articles of association     b) Other legal relationships
	a) May 27 , 2015 Eichhom	a) February 5, 2015 Eichhom		7	a) Date of entry b) Comments
1		I		ГΑ	TENT

PATENT REEL: 059744 FRAME: 0323

Company No.: Page 3 of 3

HRB 107682

Reference is made to the documents submitted to the court.	a)  The shareholders' meeting of September 12, 2016 resolved to The shareholders' meeting of September 12, 2016 resolved to Cicober 18, 2016 amend Article 1 (Company Name, Registered Office) of the Articles of Association. In particular, the title of the Company was changed.	a) January 29, 2016 Eichhom		o.	a) Legal form, date founded, memorandum or articles of a) Date of entry association b) Other legal relationships
77	a) The shareh amend Artic Articles of A changed.				a) Legal form association b) Other leg
				5	Power of attorney
		b) Appointed as Managing director: Letiner, Michael, Kainbach bei Graz / Austria, *May 16, 1973 with the authority to conclude legal transactions with himself in his own name or as a representative of a third party on behalf of the Company.  Appointed as Managing director: Wabersich, Kaii, Karlsruhe, *April 20, 1969 with the authority to conclude legal transactions with himself in his own name or as a representative of a third party on behalf of the Company.  No.longet Managino.director: No.longet Managino.director No.lon	Vanaquina, director: P.t., StockmeiecThomasSt., Joseft/, Weststeiermark/ AustriaV.1.41958	4	a) General representation rule     b) Managing board, governing body, managing     directors, personally liable partners, general     managers, authorized signatories and other     persons with special representative authorization
				3	Registered capital or capital stock
	a) Title of company changed, now: ams Sensors Germany GmbH			2	a) Company name b) Registered office, establishment, national business address, authorized recipient, branches c) Object of the company
	7	o o		1	Number of entry

PATENT REEL: 059744 FRAME: 0324